(l)  Allocate funds to county offices of education to provide technical assistance and leadership for tobacco use prevention,
intervention, and cessation programs. The funds shall be allocated to all participating county offices of education at a minimum
amount of thirty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($37,500). If funds appropriated for purposes of allocating at least thirty-
seven thousand five hundred dollars ($37,500) to all participating county offices of education are insufficient, the Superintendent
of Public Instruction shall prorate available funds among participating county offices of education ensuring that all participating
county offices of education receive an equal minimum level of funding of thirty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($37,500). If
funds are sufficient to provide all participating county offices of education a minimum of thirty-seven thousand five hundred dollars
($37,500), the remaining funds shall be allocated according to the following schedule based on average daily attendance in the
prior year credited to all elementary, high, and unified school districts, and to the county superintendent of schools within the
county as certified by the Superintendent of Public Instruction: